BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Swami Vivekanand Run

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

of Science, Commerce & Management Studie Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Principal

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Approval Form - Swami Vivekanand Run

Department: NSS

Program: Swami Vivekanand Run Program.

Objectives: The recycling of plastic bottles.

Need: It is important to motivate students to recycle plastic for betterment of the

environment.

Content: After the run collect all the plastic bottles and send them for recycling.

Date: 22nd September, 2019.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Ms. Vrinda Soman.

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Approval Date: 16th September,2019

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Principal

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

Minutes of the meeting- Swami Vivekanand Run

IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

There was a meeting taken on 19th September, 2019

- ➤ In the meeting, at first date, place and timing were decided
- ➤ All necessary information was provided to the volunteers
- The leaders worked on the notice to be sent to college departments

Brochure/Poster- Swami Vivekanand Run



NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studie Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Principal

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

NOTICE(WHATSAPP MESSAGE)

Swami Vivekanand Marathon Event

DATE: 22/09/2019

VENUE: STARTING POINT of AVLON, POWAI

TIME: 6:00 AM

All the Volunteers have to reach on time

Give me the confirmation whose names are there in the group. This event is on Sunday (22nd Sept. 2019). You will be provided a medal, certificate and refreshments.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

of Science, Commerce & Management Studie Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Principal

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Report: SWAMI VIVEKANAND RUN

Event: Swami Vivekanand Run

Date: 22nd September,2019

Objective:

Highlight: The NSS UNIT of S.M.SHETTY COLLEGE attended "SWAMI VIVEKANAND RUN" organized by with "BHARAT VIKAS PARISHAD" at heritage garden, Powai at 6am. A total count of 60 volunteers volunteered the event as per the guidelines given by the organizers. The run was themed as 'Run for cause" where women's, children and men's were running in the marathon for a distance of 3km to children and 5 km to the adults. The marathon ended at 9am .later, the volunteer's initiated to collect the plastic bottles so as send it for recyclation and create step towards healthy, green and clean environment.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Principal

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Participants List

- 1. Dipti Shetty
- 2. Saloni Maliwal
- 3. Sakshi Sonwalkar
- 4. Sayali Tawde
- 5. Pranav Singh
- 6. Mahima Singh
- 7. Shreya Rai
- 8. Vaishnavi Sanil
- 9. Athul Winayak
- 10. Anish Mogaveera
- 11. Samruddh Shetty
- 12. Mayur Gami
- 13. Nidhi Shetty
- 14. Pranati Mishra
- 15. Madhavi Singh
- 16. Shiva Pradhan
- 17. Karan Shettigar
- 18. Prem Sahu
- 19. Nandini Mahapatra
- 20. Sahil Ubhare
- 21. Shruti Panhale
- 22. Nilesh Giri
- 23. Mihir Panchal
- 24. Bhavana Prajapati
- 25. Abhishek Gupta
- 26. Deepthika Pillai
- 27. Suprita Suvarna
- 28. Meghna Das
- 29. Megha Paunikar
- 30. Vrushali Bhosle
- 31. Megha Pujari
- 32. Bhavana Shrinivas
- 33. Uma Nadar
- 34. Rahul Kushwaha
- 35. Riya Kittikal
- 36. Sushant Shetty
- 37. Soniya Shetty
- 38. Taiba Shaikh
- 39. Manisha Shetty
- 40. Bhavya Karkera

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.

Principal

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

- 41. Amisha Panchal
- 42. Anshika Vishwakarma
- 43. Anjali Prajapati
- 44. Muskan Upadhyay
- 45. Roopali Shetty
- 46. Alisha Siddiqui

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studi Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Principal

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019



Volunteers participated in the Run by helping the people and at the same time Volunteers took an opportunity to collect waste plastic bottles and other things for recycling.



NSS Programme Officer

Gjay Crishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer

bunts sangna s S.M. Shetry College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Principal